21 20 19 8 | 17 | 1. 15 14 13 12 n | 10 | o 8 7 6 5 4 3 | o2 ]
NOTE: WHEN ORDERING PARTS, FURNISH - -
Bt 518 5 FOWER BS SETED "™ e Touloume nrommiron RPC=59355-1
i. BULLETIN NUMBER, NEMA SIZE, & SERIAL NUMBER FROM NAMEPLATE
eee 2. PART NUMBER & DESCRIPTION
ae e ITEM DESCRIPTION NOTES | PART NO. QrY.
° ° 1| BASE 68022—001 7
2| MOUNTING FOOT 68023—000 1
6 3| STATIONARY CONTACT BRACKET 58718000 1
4 | CONTACT TIP_(COPPER) 18402-000 1
— @9 4 | CONTACT TIP_(SILVER FACED) 18402-001 2
‘ @ 5 BLOWOUT COIL 41171-001 1
@6 — = & | BLOWOUT COIL SPACER 56870-031 1
|/ 7 | BLOWOUT GUARD ASSEMBLY 68030—000 1
B 8 | D.C. BLOWOUT CORE (SOLID) 66870—033 1
@/Hu ” 8 | A.C. BLOWOUT CORE (SLOTTED) 18599—-000 1
gt o] 9 | BLOWOUT INSULATING TUBE 18601000 1
g/l 10| BLOWOUT INSULATING WASHER 18603-000 2
I4(C) 23 11 | UPPER TERMINAL ASSEMBLY 68026—000 1
999 7 - 12| FLUX PLATE ASSEMBLY — LEFT HAND | (7) | 18061-000 1
H .\Il.’.’mu @ & 26 13 | FLUX PLATE ASSEMBLY — RIGHT HAND | (2) | 18062—000 7
e @@ Y 14 | ARC SHIELD ASSEMBLY 18063-000 7
% o ¥ 22 15 | ARC SHIELD RETAINER 59653-100 1
@\\ e 16 | STATOR ASSEMBLY 19661—000 1
e 17 | OPERATING COIL SEE TABLE 1 1
2) s 18 | COIL CORE 58720—001 1
F; ~ [ 19 | CORE CAP 19657-000 7
\ J L 20 | ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 18123—000 1
o+ 55 ) 57 21 | ARMATURE BEARING PIN 18049—000 1
A 22 | SHUNT HOLDING SCREW 41728-000 1
d ” 33 X 34 23 | CONTACT FINGER (COPPER) 41719-000 1
23 | CONTACT FINGER (SILVER FACED) 41719-001 1
[T_ 24 | FINGER SHUNT 68027002 1
Lo 20 25 | LOWER CONNECTING BUS 68024—001 1
E A 40 26 | CONTACT SPRING 41734-000 1
N i 28 | FINGER SPRING RETAINER ASSEMBLY 68048—000 1
o e o 33 | SPRING RETAINER HINGE PIN 41733-000 1
Y 1 17 34 | COTTER PIN 57402-008 2
L 35 | 10—24 x 5/8 LG ROUND HEAD SCREW 47241-127 1
c+ ) 36 | #10 SPRING LOCKWASHER 47252-036 1
— 37 | 10-24 HEX NUT 47253-016 1
mo\ 18 40 | NON—MAGNETIC SPACER 59545—-000 1
35 )36 X 37 43 | 1/4-20 X 1 1/2 HEX HEAD SCREW 47246069 1
46 | 1/4 SPRING LOCKWASHER 47252-038 1
eee® 51 | 5/16-18 X 3/4 HEX HEAD SCREW 47246079 1
52 | 5/16-18 X 1 STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 47779-081 1
53 | 5/18-18 X 1 1/2 STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 47779—083 ]
ACCESSORIES 54 | 5/16—18 X 3 1/2 HEX HEAD SCREW 47246—101 1
55 | 5/16 SPRING LOCKWASHER 47252-039 8
MUST BE ORDERED SEPARATELY — NOT FURNISHED WITH COMPLETE CONTACTOR 57| 5/16=18 NUT 955503 3
A AUXILIARY CONTACTS M | MECHANICAL INTERLOCK KIT T] TE BAR KIT 58 | 5/16 INTERNAL STAR LOCKWASHER 47304—010 1
SINGLE (1 N.O. & 1 N.C.) 62 | 3/8-16 X 3/4 SLOTTED FILLISTER HEAD CAP SCR 48624—334 1
PART NO. 68011-008 @ PART NO. 68041-004_ PART NO. 509400—005 63 | 3/8-16 X 3/4 HEX HEAD SCREW 47246-102 3
DOUBLE (2 N.O. & 2 N.C.) mwnqwmouwﬁw%_mwm FOR STANDARD 6.625" 64 | 3/8—16 X 1 HEX HEAD SCREW 47246-103 1
PART NO. 68011-009 © CONTACTOR SPACING 65 | 3/8—16 X 1 1/4 HEX HEAD SCREW 47246—104 4
©INCLUDES OPERATING ﬁmwoxnumw_.uzazmdo TABLE 1 OPERATING COIL 66 | 3/8 WASHER STEEL 47250-020 6
STRIKER & MTG. HARDWARE VOLTS PART NUMBER| OHMS COLD 67 | 3/8 SPRING LOCKWASHER 47252—-040 7
REPAR PARTS ON B—68011 PG. 1 FREPAR PARTS N Aememt 275 67890001 1080 68 | 3/8-16 NUT JAM 47285-603 4
i " REPAIR PARTS ON A-59400 PG. 1 230/250 167680-002 | 900 72_| STUD 1/2 — 13 X 1 15/16 66475021 1
115/125 67890-003 225
75 67890-004 82
NOTES uww Mwuwwu%w Nwm 75 | PAN ASSEMBLY (D) 68038—000 1
(1) COMPLETE CONTACTOR AVAILABLE WITHOUT MOUNTING PAN. 3% 67890007 19 76 | 5/16-18 X 1 _HEX HEAD SCREW 47246-081 3
5/16—18 STEEL FLAT WASHER 47250—297 3
(2) INCLUDES SUPPORT BOSS 12 £7890-008 222 77 15/
1:2
K E 5891 [ps [FoN 5210109 fANGLES REPAIR PARTS BULL. 5110 & 5210
[ o o0 O e8| me mom s Exil R iy
H |9-27-99 |RR | AUX WAS 68040 C [12-17-82 [m/r [mEM 63 waT arv 2 Prssred
G [11-26-83 | wsM [REMOVED ITEM 44, 1/4 FLATWASHER |[ B [6-9-81 [FB [WAS P/N 18599 DATE 8-21-80 [DR.DJK [ck [REF.
F [7-30-92 [ pND [ECN 5210-186 A [12-8-80[FB | rewoven amazed cor Hubball Industrial Controls, Inc]DRG. NO. RPC-59355—1
Rev| DATE |BY DESCRIPTION Re( DATE | BY DESCRIPTION 1 OF 1
21 20 19 18 17 ® | 158 | 14 3 | 12 | v | 1w | 9o | & | 6 5 4 | 3 ] 2 |




